
As of 18 February 2020 

. NAME DESIGNATION GPN/ 

TELEPHONE 

TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS 

EAST MEDITERANNEAN REGIONAL OFFICE 

Cairo, 

Egypt 

Ms Houda Langar Regional Advisor, Access to 

Biologicals Including Blood Safety 

(ATB) & Team Lead AMT 

65690 202 

22765690 

langarh@who.int 

Cairo, 

Egypt 

Mr Adi Nuseirat Technical Officer, Access to 

Pharmaceuticals (ATP) / AMT 

65330 202 

22765330 

nuseirata@who.int 

Cairo, 

Egypt 

Maryan Selwanis Programme Assistant, Access to 

Medicines and Technologies 

(including blood safety) (AMT) 

65315 202 

22765315 

selwanism@who.int 

Cairo, 

Egypt 

Mr Yetmgeta Abdellah Medical Officer, Blood Safety ( 

BLS) / AMT 

65395 202 

22765395 

abdellay@who.int 

Cairo, 

Egypt 

Shaimaa ElKhawanky Programme Assistant, Access to 

Medicines and Technologies 

(including blood safety) (AMT) 

65532 202 

22765532 

elkhawankys@who.int 

Cairo, 

Egypt 

Vaccant Regional Advisor, Access to 

Pharmaceuticals (ATP) / AMT 

      

Cairo, 

Egypt 

Vaccant  Regional Advisor, Access to 

Medical Devices (AMD) / AMT 

      

  

Afghanista

n 

Safiullah Nadeeb                    National Professional Officer 62013   nadeebsa@who.int 

Djibouti - - - - - 

Egypt Gasser Abdelbaki  National Professional Officer 66213   elkareemg@who.int 

Iraq Zinah Nooruldeen National Professional Officer 63629   nooruldeenz@who.int 

Jordan Ghada AlKayyali National Professional Officer 61407 - alkayyalig@who.int 

Lebanon Alissar Rady                             National Professional Officer 61803   radya@who.int 

Libya Najwa El Emam Special Services Agreement 64615   elemamn@who.int 



Morocco Hafid Hachri National Professional Officer  66412 - hachrih@who.int 

Palestine Yousef Muhaisen National Professional Officer 68107   muhaiseny@who.int 

Palestine Mahmoud Deeb Daher National Professional Officer     daherm@who.int 

Somalia Mohamed Bin Shahna Technical Officer     binshahnam@who.int 

Saudi 

Arabia 

Khaled Nada Technical Officer 62611   nadak@who.int 

Sudan Nahid Idris Salih Khalid National Professional Officer 66844 FAX                    

249 183 

776282 

salihn@who.int 

Syria Hala Zghaibeh National Professional Officer 62852    zghaibehh@who.int 

Tunisia Priyanka Aksena Health System Adviser 67064   saksenap@who.int 

Yemen vacant post has been 

advertised 

Technical Officer       

      

 


